Information Technology, Public Works, Code Enforcement and Building Plan Check and Inspection 
functions. 

In accordance to the MSA signed in September 1999 between the Band and the City, the Band will make 
an annual Minimum Municipal Services Payment of One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($1,500,000) to the City semi-annually with one-half due and payable on the 15th of December and the 
15th of April and shall increase or decrease annually in the same amount as real property taxes otherwise 
paid by owners of commercial property within the City.